XI-678

OFFICE OF THE GUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: TAKEDA, Moburo,						
HOME ADDRESS: 625 E. 15th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.						
REGISTRATION NUMBER 01030 SEX: Make AGE: 25						
OCCUPATION: Cleaner						
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)						
EMPLOYER: Self						
MARRIED? No						
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None						
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:						
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None						
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:						
AGE OF CHILDREN:						
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None						
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None						
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None						
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None						
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None.						
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None						

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None				
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None				
9.	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None				
TA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED				
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Occupies at 625 E. 15th Ave., Vencouver, B.				
	Permanont				
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: PERMETE Trust Co.of Canada, 432 Richard				
	Vancouver, B.C.				
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:				
	Monthly rental of \$20.00 paid to date				
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None				
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None				
•					
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None				
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:				
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.				
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: tailoring machine, 2 Singer sewing machines,				
	3 beds and mattresses, 2 bureaus, kitchen stove, kitchen				
	table and 5 chairs, gramaphone, electric clock, chinaware,				
	Vancouver, B.C. One 1930 Ford Coach in custody of Police.				
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None				
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR				
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None				

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 2			Date
Pull Name	TAKE	DA - Make	elo loval
Pegistration No.	01030	Male - Female (check)	Age aug 12-16
Former Address	625 8	154 ans:	6 ily
Date Evacuated	may 16	- 42 - Maturellized	- Canadian-Born - National
Present Address	9	INTERNEW JAPAN	
Married - Single (check)	- S. S.	7th JUNE, 1946	
Names of Mother K	Carlo	Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Father	Tunessaurs -
Requested by	Pay)	Registered with	Custodian (Yes or No)

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File: MI. 678

May 21, 1949

Res Noburo TAKEDA #01030

Interned May 16, 1942 - Repatriated June 17,1946

JP of April 11,1942 - reported tailoring machine, 2 sewing machines and household equipment at 625 E.15th, Vancouver. June 22, 1942, W.J.Jacklin, who had been investigating property for Custodian, reported that shop was closed, equipment sold and premises vacant. Landlord reported all charges paid. The shop had been operated by Mrs. Chisue Hoji, sister of Takeda, according to previous report from Jacklin.

Victory Bond - \$50.00 - March 5,1943 Takeda stated he had cashed this April 25,1942.

Savings Account - \$500.00 - March 3,1943, the bank reported Takeda had withdrawn

Sum Life Policy - Premium of \$34.80 was paid by Custodian from Takeda's funds. March 14,1946, cash surrender value of this policy - \$217.39 was received and credited to this account. Motor Vehicle -

Ford Car, RCMP No. 33 - sold August 25,1942, for \$127.00. Net proceeds of \$100.02 credited to Takeda's account. Car was appraised at \$150.00.

B. C. Electric Security Deposit - 2 totaling - \$8.11 credited to this account. Statement of account

Net proceeds sale of Ford car	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>
1941 Income Tax payment Remittances to Takeda Refunds of B	34.80 28.75 36.47	100.02
Cash Surrender Value of Sun Life policy Released at time of repatriation to Treasury Dept. in behalf of Taker		8.11 217.39
Apart from the 1941 Income W.	\$305.52	6325.52

Apart from the 1941 Income Tax, no liabilities are shown on file. Income Tax paid. No other property revealed by file.

MEMORANDUM

To: File Int. 678

25th June 1943

Prom: "pecified Articles Department

Re: TAKEDA, Noburo - Reg: 01030

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

CAR

1930 Ford Tudor No: C33 License No: (42) 71047 APPRAISED VALUE

\$150.00

Sold To: G. Cooke

Selling Price: \$127.00

Date: 25th August 1942

THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VICTORIA BLDG., 7 O*CONNOR STREET
OTTAWA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

FORM "D"

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy"

Policy No. 2,196,173

Life Insured - Name Noboru Takeda Born Aug. 12, 1916

Address Vancouver

Owner - if third

party insurance - Name

Address

Beneficiaries

- Names Kouta Takeda

Addresses
Relationship to
Life Insured Mother

Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for policy loan)

- give names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e., due date of first March 1, 1935 regular premium)

Plan of Policy 25 year endowment

Sum Assured or Can.\$1,000

Premium - Amount Can.\$38.60

How Payable Annually
Due Dates March 1st

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise) Can.\$34.79

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy Can.\$182.18

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision automatic premium loan

Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-forfeiture

March 1953

Special Notes:

1/2/

3

Ferm 246 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE SHOWN NO. EXHIBIT REPORT Detachment File No. Sub-Division File No. Division File No. Headquarters File No. Detachment Sub-Division Division Date 19 626 Rost Libbe ito. Vanouver, B.C. On 19 48, 1 H. P. Price Came into possession of the following goods by:-STATE BRIEFLY AUTHORITY, STC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, STC. DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO BE GIVEN IN FULL NO. OF PKGS. CAPACITY OR SIZE LICENSE NO. TIRE NUMBERS MAKE & MODEL 48) 71047 30 Ford Conch SERIAL NO. ENGINE NO. CAUSTYS SPEEDOMETER READING CONDITION 71940 appears fair EXTRA EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION & CONDITION VERTFIED bignative Japan Japanese Registration No. Handed over to representative of Custodian whose signature in receipt thereof appears hereunder DATE:

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name TAKEDA, Mr. Noboru

Chigan Ont.

File No. Int. 678

Reg. No. 01030

Company Sun Life

Agency Vencouver

Policy No. 2196173

Premium - \$ 38.60

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month March Day 1st

REMARKS:

letter ment 24/1/43

Rec'd MAR 10 1903
File No.
Annual Mar Puro
Cuote: 102-2-583

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE -Army-

Internment Camp, ANGLER, Ontario, 5th March, 1943.

Authorized Deputy Custodian, 912 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: P/W A-583 TAKEDA, Noburo.

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter file 678 regarding m/n

2. The above Internee was shown a copy of your letter and he states he sold the Bond before he was interned, 25th

Mens M. W. W.

Commandant, Lieut-Col

Angler Interament Camp. Veterans Guard of Canada.

Copy to C.I.O.

CGB/JSB.

\$ 34.80 28.75 File 101-P-583 25:00 ENEMY SECTION 11.47 RPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEPOSITS -AITHY-Angler, Contario March 4th., 1945. Authorized Deputy Custodian, 912 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Re: PW 583 TAKEDA, Noboru Receipt is acknowledged of your better File 678 (Legal Section) 4/24 February 1945, re the m/n. The Internee states: "I received the enclosed cheque amounting to \$11.47 being balance of my credit with the Custodian, and am returning the cheque unsigned for the following reason: According to the statement from the Custodian dated on January 12th. 1943, net proceeds of the sale of my automobile, amounting to \$100.02 had been credited to my account. So far as I know there were two payments made from the above amount. One of them was \$28.75 for Dominion Income Tax, another was a remittance to this Camp for \$25.00. Therefore I understand that there is still \$46.27 in my credit instead of \$11.47 which is received today as my balance. I wish the Custodian to make a further checke of my account." Mally M. M. W.D. Graham) Lt.-Colonel Commandant, Angler Internment Camp. Veterans Guard of Canada.

INTERNMENT OPERATIONS

M.F.M. 445 FORM LG. 19 10M-2-45 (6529) H.Q. 1772-39-2329

PRISONER OF WAR BUSINESS LETTER

SHEET

OF

EROM No	888	To: The Quatodian,
	TAKEDA, Noboru,	Royal Bank Bldg.
CAMP	101,	Vancouver, B. C.
	Angler, Ontario,	
DATE	October 22, 1945.	Assembly continues and an experimental process and the continues of the co

Pacid OCT 29 1945

Ve No. Leng

Faid Juighture

Sir:

I shall be much appreciated if you will kindly arrange to get an application form for cash surrender value of my insurance policy in the Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada, and send it to me for my signature at your earliest convenience.

My above policy is I think now held by my sister, Mrs. Chizue HOJO, of Slocan City, B. C.

Trusting your prompt attention to the matter.

Respectfully wours,

M. Sakeda

b

Noboru TAKEDA, #583.

DISTRIBUTION	BY CAMP COMMANDANT	DIRECTOR, PRISONERS OF WAR
ORIGINAL	To Custodian	то
DUPLICATE	TO D. PW	то
TRIPLICATE	TO N.D.H.Q.	FILED
QUADRUPLICATE	FILED	RETAINED BY CAMP COMMANDANT

REMARKS

REMARKS

WOMMANDANT OF INTERNMENT CAMP NO. 10 1

terms of Total crass, B.S.

ELL STOP BRIDE APRO

Constitution of Constitution (1) to the constitution of the consti

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 11/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL

Noboru

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - 225.50

Draft Issued- - - - - - - 225.50

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Sepervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

Dear Sir: